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  promotion Filles 2008-2012  

1 405 Combe Lily 2009 VTT Kids Crans-Montana / ACMS Mollens Vs 47:06.1

2 401 Badoux Keren 2009 Valerettealtiski SG St-Maurice Bex 54:30.7 7:24.6

3 406 Combe Mila 2012 VTT Kids Crans-Montana / ACMS Mollens 55:12.7 8:06.6

4 409 Emery Eryne 2009 Sierre 55:50.8 8:44.7

5 402 Chambovay Margot 2011 Giraff's team Collonges 1h01:35.1 14:29.0

6 416 Savioz Vanessa 2008 Arbaz 1h08:32.9 21:26.8

  promotion Garçons 2008-2012  

1 419 Vallotton Samuel 2009 CA SIERRE Montana-Village 46:04.8

2 412 Kaufmann Axel 2008 Chene-Bougeries 49:00.7 2:55.9

3 403 Chambovay Thibaud 2009 Giraff's team Collonges 51:58.4 5:53.6

4 417 Savioz Matéo 2010 Arbaz 53:22.7 7:17.9

5 414 Laurençon Martin 2010 Vérossaz 1h02:47.5 16:42.7

6 408 Duchemin Arthur 2012 SC La Lienne Randogne 1h05:20.8 19:16.0

7 413 Lamache Cognault Anthony 2008 Genève 1h33:24.3 47:19.5

8 410 Guslandi Matteo 2010 SPP-25 Ecublens 1h50:17.6 1h04:12.8

  Junior Garçons 2005-2007  

1 415 Métrailler Julien 2005 Randogne 54:15.2

  Dames 1  1985-2004  

1 42 Michaux Helene 1985 Columbia sportwear Canada La Tzoumaz 44:08.9

2 11 Boyne-Compère Camille 1993 Nutri-Bay.com St-Jean 47:38.1 3:29.2

3 56 Vionnet Magali 1991 51:34.9 7:26.0

4 54 Urban Denise 2004 Sierre 1h14:46.1 30:37.2

  Dames 2  1984 et plus  

1 30 Gonja Tijana 1982 Grächen 45:12.4

2 20 Dubach Jane 1965 VC Elite Susten 56:23.6 11:11.2

  Hommes 1  1985-2004  

1 9 Borlat Benjamin 1997 Le Local Vélo Crans Montana 34:22.2

2 28 Gini Balthazar 1998 Amicale du Seuil Genève 36:10.6 1:48.4

3 5 Bannwart Yann 1987 Jean Pellissier Sport Grimisuat 36:27.4 2:05.2

4 36 Lathion Aurélien 2000 Mountain Performance - Pelliss Bramois 37:16.7 2:54.5

5 12 Caloz Mathieu 1992 Miège 37:30.7 3:08.5

6 16 Clapasson Thomas 1999 Dorénaz 38:46.2 4:24.0

7 4 Aymon Stephane 1991 Inalpe2-0.ch Brignon 39:03.0 4:40.8

8 57 Vuichard Jérôme 1996 Bernex 39:15.2 4:53.0

9 32 Gurtner Sébastien 1989 39:37.6 5:15.4
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10 10 Boyne Quentin 1990 T4f St-Jean 39:45.5 5:23.3

11 39 Loos Cyril 1989 Turin 41:01.4 6:39.2

12 15 Cingria Jean 1988 SIS GE La Croix-De-Rozon 41:38.6 7:16.4

13 18 De Candolle Charles 1986 Genève 42:39.2 8:17.0

14 8 Beytrison Baptiste 1992 Pont-De-La-Morge 42:46.5 8:24.3

15 58 Wisard Quentin 1996 44:54.2 10:32.0

16 37 Laurençon Romain 2004 Troistorrent 44:58.5 10:36.3

17 38 Laurençon Joseph 2003 Vérossaz 46:27.3 12:05.1

18 41 Menoud Damien 1986 Mont Potentiel Chapelle (glâne) 50:28.8 16:06.6

19 21 Duc Zacchary 1997 Chermignon 51:09.8 16:47.6

20 44 Neves João 1988 Sierre 54:58.0 20:35.8

21 48 Raskin Mathys 2000 Grimentz 59:48.8 25:26.6

  Hommes 2   1971-1984  

1 49 Rey Nicolas 1984 Cave le Tambourin Corin St Legier 36:06.3

2 27 Gerber Sébastien 1982 Ski Club Nax Nax 36:50.3 44.0

3 23 Dupraz Frederic 1974 Crans-Montana 37:39.7 1:33.4

4 66 Débaz Philippe 1978 37:46.2 1:39.9

5 34 Kamerzin Stéphane 1973 Teysalpi/ Physioattitude Pully 38:13.6 2:07.3

6 13 Castelltort Sébastien 1976 Prangins 40:44.7 4:38.4

7 31 Gry Nicolas 1978 Unnormal Trail ASSA Neufgrange 41:33.5 5:27.2

8 65 Clavien Guillaume 1982 42:59.5 6:53.2

9 47 Plamondon Mathieu 1980 43:30.3 7:24.0

10 50 Schwery Simon 1979 Chippis 44:07.6 8:01.3

11 53 Torello Viera Carlo 1978 GSA VALSESIA Strona 44:27.4 8:21.1

12 7 Bétrisey Matmat 1978 Crans 45:01.4 8:55.1

13 62 Bouwmeester Daniel 1981 45:22.9 9:16.6

14 24 Emery Mathias 1984 CA Sierre Corin 47:38.4 11:32.1

15 1 Antille Cedric 1982 Club alpin de Crans Montana Meinier 49:30.6 13:24.3

16 26 Fusinaz Paolo 1977 ASD INRUN Villeneuve 49:40.0 13:33.7

17 43 Mocquery John 1982 Unnormal Trail ASSA Neufgrange 50:05.8 13:59.5

18 45 Nommer Martin 1983 Neufgrange 52:09.7 16:03.4

19 33 Hedot Antoine 1981 57:04.5 20:58.2

20 29 Glassey Olivier 1972 Geneve 58:31.6 22:25.3

21 71 Bourqui Didier 1978 Nyon 59:54.7 23:48.4

22 19 Debons Nicolas 1978 Triathlon Club Valais Tempo Sp Savièse 1h12:13.2 36:06.9

23 46 Offret Frederic 1979 Pampigny 1h25:49.0 49:42.7

24 35 Lamache Anthony 1974 Genève 1h33:23.4 57:17.1

  Hommes 3  1970 et plus  

1 52 Studer Christian 1970 VC Elite Leukerbad 46:10.9

2 25 Fleury Pascal 1970 Bike Evasion Montana-Village 46:37.2 26.3

3 59 Zorn Philippe 1969 Mollens 49:59.1 3:48.2

4 17 De Alessandri Andrea 1966 Ski club Torino Saint Pierre 50:25.8 4:14.9

5 40 Martin Régis 1969 Founex 51:12.8 5:01.9

6 60 Zorn Henri 1969 Bluche/randogne 52:26.8 6:15.9

7 3 Aschilier Peter 1964 Fieschertal 53:23.1 7:12.2

8 22 Duc Philippe 1967 Chermingnon 1h03:49.4 17:38.5

9 6 Baudin Stéphane 1965 St-Léonard 1h10:40.1 24:29.2
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10 55 Urban Jürgen 1964 Sierre 1h18:50.8 32:39.9

  Dames Populaires  

1 365 Chavaillaz Ilona 1982 Team Chiffelle Sommentier 49:19.9

2 340 Viscolo Anne-Sophie 1998 Crans-Montana 51:11.1 1:51.2

3 235 Jeckelmann Clarisse 1995 Compressport Echandens 51:21.5 2:01.6

4 320 Sbaï Natalie 1969 Medsport Woman Savièse 51:58.9 2:39.0

5 215 Gardiol Emilie 1988 Baboos Pampigny 52:52.9 3:33.0

6 206 Fellay Camille 1993 Martigny 53:53.7 4:33.8

7 175 Daven Estelle 1988 Savièse 55:27.4 6:07.5

8 102 Albrecht Lola 1999 Venthône 57:56.7 8:36.8

9 159 Chevalley Sylvie 1964 Cully 57:57.8 8:37.9

10 199 Emond Heloise 1976 Chene-Bougeries 1h00:05.4 10:45.5

11 195 Duc Regula 1960 Chermignon 1h00:15.8 10:55.9

12 201 Erard Donzé Marie 1980 Team MIschabels St-Sulpice 1h01:54.1 12:34.2

13 219 Gex Zélie 1998 1h02:20.5 13:00.6

14 218 Gex Pauline 1994 Choëx 1h02:21.1 13:01.2

15 234 Jäggi Sophie 1981 Team Mischabels 1h02:56.7 13:36.8

16 366 TIEDEMANN Diane 1989 1h03:23.0 14:03.1

17 183 Deillon Bibiane 1983 La Joux 1h03:27.3 14:07.4

18 200 Epiney Camille 1986 Vissoie 1h03:28.3 14:08.4

19 368 Fontannaz Isbabelle 1985 1h04:18.3 14:58.4

20 351 Antonelli Jennifer 1984 Sierre 1h05:19.1 15:59.2

21 253 Mazauric Marlène 1993 1h05:21.6 16:01.7

22 356 SOBRERO Arianna 1996 1h05:40.5 16:20.6

23 345 Wuarin Audrey 1996 Bernex 1h05:52.5 16:32.6

24 181 De Simone Milena 1981 Lausanne 1h06:31.0 17:11.1

25 242 Le Cocq Rachel 1977 Lausanne 1h06:41.1 17:21.2

26 204 Favre Oriane 1987 Delémont 1h07:25.8 18:05.9

27 359 Prapelan Sandrine 1988 1h07:31.4 18:11.5

28 123 Balmer Alice 2006 1h07:38.9 18:19.0

29 209 Fromaget Marie-Laure 1984 Team en Haut en Bas la Peau Chermignon-D'en-Bas 1h07:46.9 18:27.0

30 299 Reiser Magali 1985 Valais Triathlon Festival Bramois 1h08:37.1 19:17.2

31 196 Duchemin Alexandra 1982 Randogne 1h08:48.6 19:28.7

32 157 Cheseaux Christine 1967 Les Quinquasix Ollon 1h10:00.9 20:41.0

33 330 Sultan Rama 1996 1h10:10.9 20:51.0

34 179 De Rooij Nicoline 1980 1h11:50.3 22:30.4

35 271 Moreillon Sandra 1984 Lens 1h12:01.7 22:41.8

36 266 Monnet Floriane 1985 Lens 1h12:01.8 22:41.9

37 369 FOURMANOIR Manon 1984 1h12:10.0 22:50.1

38 277 Oriol Clara 1994 1h12:16.0 22:56.1

39 239 Lagger Emilie 1985 Vex 1h12:36.2 23:16.3

40 177 De Courten Alix 1977 Bluche 1h15:58.1 26:38.2

41 122 Balmer Emmanuelle 1975 1h16:01.1 26:41.2

42 186 Denyset Sarah 1997 Sierre 1h16:18.2 26:58.3

43 121 Balmer Valerie 1975 Olyval Sierre 1h16:46.3 27:26.4

44 214 Gapany Chloé 1995 bye bye Alex Arbaz 1h16:52.3 27:32.4

45 358 Perruchoud Vanessa 1992 1h16:53.1 27:33.2

46 313 Sallin Mathilde 1997 Martigny 1h17:13.2 27:53.3

47 260 Mercier Slama Candice 1979 1h17:20.9 28:01.0

48 163 Chollet Naomi 1995 Basel 1h17:52.9 28:33.0
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49 265 Minault-Poylo Marine 1995 Lausanne 1h19:13.9 29:54.0

50 291 Poisson Julie 1995 Veyras 1h19:39.2 30:19.3

51 132 Barras Fany 1988 Plan-Conthey 1h20:07.8 30:47.9

52 192 Diserens Camille 1996 1h20:08.2 30:48.3

53 213 Gall Isabelle 1957 Crans Montana 1h20:36.3 31:16.4

54 135 Beney Jessy 1984 Team en Haut en Bas la Peau Sierre 1h20:49.9 31:30.0

55 275 Neyaga Donzé Cécile 1977 Lausanne 1h21:05.8 31:45.9

56 246 Loos Geneviève 1978 Clermont Ferrand 1h22:31.7 33:11.8

57 146 Bonvin Viviane 1981 Chermignon 1h23:52.9 34:33.0

58 124 Balmer Camille 2004 1h25:39.3 36:19.4

59 125 Balmer Pauline 2006 1h25:39.8 36:19.9

60 174 Crettenand Sandra 1975 Charrat 1h26:49.4 37:29.5

61 274 Nanchen Aurélie 1998 Saxon 1h28:26.5 39:06.6

62 335 Torello Viera Ilaria 1976 Muraz-Sierre 1h28:29.0 39:09.1

63 318 Sauer Christianne 1977 Cas montana Crans Montana 1h31:43.4 42:23.5

64 372 Rey Emilie 1996 1h33:09.6 43:49.7

65 166 Clavien Sylvie 1972 Clavien Family Miège 1h37:39.1 48:19.2

66 228 Hugo Fatima 1974 Vercorin 1h37:50.9 48:31.0

67 371 TATAI Dora 1991 1h38:38.1 49:18.2

68 161 Chiariotti Carolina 1992 1h39:40.6 50:20.7

69 160 Chiariotti Giulia 1988 Sullens 1h49:52.0 1h00:32.1

70 187 Dethier Daphne 1988 ACM 1h51:23.4 1h02:03.5

71 225 Healy Meredith 1981 Dpo 2h09:40.2 1h20:20.3

  Hommes Populaires  

1 268 Morandi Xavier 1994 Morges 42:29.1

2 319 Sauthier Grégoire 1988 Bluche (randogne) 45:52.9 3:23.8

3 202 Famey Bernie 1984 Skimo club Børde-Pist Crans-Montana 46:45.2 4:16.1

4 105 Amstein Lucas 1993 Penthéréaz 46:50.6 4:21.5

5 205 Favre Hervé 1969 Crans Vs 47:10.7 4:41.6

6 301 Rey Didier 1987 Team En haut en bas la peau 47:15.5 4:46.4

7 270 Morard Lucas 1989 Défi des Faverges Lens 47:16.0 4:46.9

8 339 Tufarolo Nicolas 1992 VCA - Vélo club der Armee Salgesch 47:52.4 5:23.3

9 111 Antille Kent 1979 Trail Noble-Contée Miège 48:05.9 5:36.8

10 309 Rossier Guillaume 1986 Pellissier Sport Grone 48:11.1 5:42.0

11 120 Ballestraz Guillaume 1987 Défi des Faverges Icogne 48:12.9 5:43.8

12 153 Grognuz Romain 1997 48:32.6 6:03.5

13 355 GUIBERT Noé 1999 50:59.4 8:30.3

14 357 BUTTIER Thomas 1996 51:05.8 8:36.7

15 198 Emery Francis 1975 Lens 51:12.5 8:43.4

16 360 BIENZ Joël 1991 51:22.9 8:53.8

17 115 Badet Leonard 1990 Crans-Montana 51:34.2 9:05.1

18 276 Oggier Nicolas 1979 Herens Vex 51:36.7 9:07.6

19 193 Donzé Didier 1982 Mischabels St-Sulpice VD 51:54.5 9:25.4

20 259 Meisser Mathieu 1976 Sci club crans montana La Conversion 51:59.5 9:30.4

21 302 Rey Valentin 1991 Ultra Simple Sierre 52:05.9 9:36.8

22 341 Vollmer Christoph 1974 Vevey 52:17.6 9:48.5

23 172 Cosendai Jonas 1979 Athleteam Lutry Lutry 52:33.6 10:04.5

24 310 Roux Blaise 1974 Medsport Savièse 52:49.1 10:20.0

25 138 Besencon Francois 1965 London 52:54.3 10:25.2

26 141 Bétrisey Jérôme 1971 Lens 53:02.9 10:33.8
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27 297 Praplan Philippe 1986 Grimisuat 53:05.6 10:36.5

28 210 Gabella Raphael 1989 Pully 53:25.1 10:56.0

29 262 Michaud Stephane 1972 Crans-Montana 53:26.0 10:56.9

30 236 Joris Lionel 1993 Collombey 53:26.7 10:57.6

31 287 Pfefferlé Baptiste 1988 bye bye Alex Arbaz 53:34.1 11:05.0

32 327 Simonin Alexandre 1986 53:45.3 11:16.2

33 285 Peyrot Cyril 1979 Veyrier 54:58.8 12:29.7

34 286 Peyrot Patrick 1979 Conches 54:59.2 12:30.1

35 306 Robyr Xavier 1969 Défi des Faverges Chermignon 55:14.1 12:45.0

36 170 Combe Nicolas 1979 Aprotec-Induni Mollens 55:18.6 12:49.5

37 128 Balmer Michel 1973 55:24.5 12:55.4

38 233 Jaccoud Christophe 1971 Family et Cie Grône 55:25.8 12:56.7

39 244 Leloup Victor Jean Edouard 2007 Begnins 55:26.2 12:57.1

40 349 Zuber Gilles 1988 Team La Capite 55:35.8 13:06.7

41 326 Simonetto Lucky 1992 Choëx 55:42.5 13:13.4

42 134 Beauverd Guillaume 1980 Ski club Crans Montana Vésenaz 55:53.7 13:24.6

43 269 Morard Thomas 1985 Uvrier 55:57.4 13:28.3

44 114 Arnold Bruno 1959 Icogne 56:01.6 13:32.5

45 113 Arnold Peter 1964 Schmitten 56:03.9 13:34.8

46 347 Zorn Alexandre 2005 Bluche 56:09.6 13:40.5

47 223 Groux Nicolas 1984 Genève 56:54.7 14:25.6

48 328 Slama Patrick 1973 La Conversion 57:26.9 14:57.8

49 350 Zufferey Killian 1994 Chippis 57:29.6 15:00.5

50 317 Sarrasin Didier 1976 Granges Vs 57:30.2 15:01.1

51 162 Chilinski Jacques 1994 Bramois 58:04.5 15:35.4

52 298 Reber Xavier 1985 Saviese 58:07.6 15:38.5

53 284 Petit Julien 1993 Patrouilleur Cry d’Er Icognes 58:10.0 15:40.9

54 337 Tornay Bertrand 1970 Team Monte Leone Montana-Village 58:11.8 15:42.7

55 144 Bogen Matthieu 1992 Movea Bramois 58:17.2 15:48.1

56 307 Rochat Vincent 1980 Triathlon Club Valais Crans-Montana 58:17.5 15:48.4

57 116 Bagnoud David 1983 CCRunning Granges 58:27.1 15:58.0

58 109 Antille Yoann 1997 TC Sierre Sierre 58:39.3 16:10.2

59 272 Morel Samuel 1980 Gingins 58:42.0 16:12.9

60 164 Chollet Pascal 1986 Team La Capite 58:58.9 16:29.8

61 127 Balmer Yves 1970 Olyval Veyras 59:39.1 17:10.0

62 334 Thorens François 1971 La Tour-De-Peilz 59:51.7 17:22.6

63 212 Gaier Alexandre 1988 Mollens 59:56.1 17:27.0

64 321 Schaller Philippe 1980 Delémont 1h00:37.6 18:08.5

65 362 Clavien Fabrice 1973 1h01:36.4 19:07.3

66 361 Mathieu Yves 1971 1h01:36.9 19:07.8

67 296 Potalivo Maximilian 1990 St Sulpice 1h01:45.8 19:16.7

68 261 Métrailler Patrick 1974 Lens 1h01:54.7 19:25.6

69 283 Perruchoud Loïc 1989 Les Quadrates Valaisans Réchy 1h02:09.8 19:40.7

70 173 Cotroneo Daniel 1986 Team La Capite Monthey 1h02:16.9 19:47.8

71 155 Chabert Adrien 1995 Chêne-Bougeries 1h03:25.6 20:56.5

72 165 Chudy Loïc 1982 Granges 1h04:05.7 21:36.6

73 249 Maraite Alexandre 2006 Genolier 1h04:28.1 21:59.0

74 208 Friedl Laurent 1977 Montana 1h04:37.2 22:08.1

75 156 Chambovay Edouard 1978 Giraff's team Collonges 1h04:39.7 22:10.6

76 245 Leuillier Arnaud 1981 Lausanne 1h04:43.1 22:14.0

77 180 De Rooij Florian 1988 1h04:51.2 22:22.1

78 211 Gaier Adrien 1991 Conzor Mollens 1h05:16.4 22:47.3

79 229 Hugon Jean-Louis 1958 Judo Club Sierre Corin-De-La-Crête 1h05:19.5 22:50.4
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80 353 Seriot Nicolas 1977 Swissquote Run Vercorin 1h05:20.3 22:51.2

81 289 Piguet Karim 1976 Lausanne 1h05:26.5 22:57.4

82 106 Amstein Philippe 1964 Basel 1h05:27.0 22:57.9

83 342 Wächter Ramon 1979 CA Sierre Chermignon-D'en-Bas 1h05:35.0 23:05.9

84 140 Bétrisey Vincent 1996 Team En haut en bas la peau Lens 1h05:55.9 23:26.8

85 148 Bossard Loris 1975 Bluche 1h06:29.5 24:00.4

86 354 FAURE Jean Luc 1971 1h06:30.0 24:00.9

87 112 Arlettaz Frédéric 1981 Fully 1h07:50.8 25:21.7

88 252 May Arnaud 2003 1h07:58.3 25:29.2

89 104 Amos Samuel 1976 BCVs Mollens 1h08:33.8 26:04.7

90 267 Monnet Alexandre 1984 Veyras 1h08:42.6 26:13.5

91 308 Romano Maxime 1991 Conzor Mollens 1h08:45.3 26:16.2

92 303 Rey Julien 1996 Corin 1h09:31.4 27:02.3

93 126 Balmer Olivier 1968 Olyval Veyras 1h09:37.3 27:08.2

94 169 Clivaz Philippe 1971 Team En Haut En Bas La Peau Chermignon 1h09:46.3 27:17.2

95 158 Cheseaux Jean-Marie 1962 Les Quinquasix Ollon 1h10:01.3 27:32.2

96 185 Denogent Hugo 1989 1h10:10.3 27:41.2

97 343 Gogart Frédéric 1978 1h10:57.8 28:28.7

98 367 FROCHAUX Cédric 1992 1h11:06.5 28:37.4

99 182 De Simone Jacques 1978 Lausanne 1h11:14.1 28:45.0

100 331 Susset Adrien 1991 Sierre 1h11:19.4 28:50.3

101 332 Susset Christophe 1990 Grandvaux 1h11:19.9 28:50.8

102 176 David Olivier 1985 1h11:32.1 29:03.0

103 311 Ruppen William 1990 Sierre 1h11:32.6 29:03.5

104 149 Bridy Mathieu 1994 Miège 1h11:56.1 29:27.0

105 282 Perren Michael 1991 Mollens 1h12:03.5 29:34.4

106 370 FAUCHER Cédric 1987 1h12:10.3 29:41.2

107 142 Biscarrat Sylvain 1995 1h12:12.5 29:43.4

108 203 Fardel Mathieu 1980 Sion 1h12:58.4 30:29.3

109 344 De VETTOR Didier 1970 1h13:02.1 30:33.0

110 281 Perinetto Cédric 1978 Ski Club Brentaz Vercorin Muraz-Sierre 1h13:06.4 30:37.3

111 363 WILLY Andreas 1965 1h13:27.2 30:58.1

112 278 Oriol Jean-Louis 1957 1h15:47.6 33:18.5

113 338 Tschopp Benjamin 1988 Lausanne 1h15:56.2 33:27.1

114 178 De Palma Marco 1993 Sierre 1h16:18.8 33:49.7

115 240 Larrue Thierry 1965 Crans-Montana 1h16:42.4 34:13.3

116 314 Sallin Loris 1996 Martigny 1h17:35.8 35:06.7

117 107 Amstein Adrian 1995 Penthereaz 1h17:37.8 35:08.7

118 263 Minault Edgar 1995 Lausanne 1h18:53.8 36:24.7

119 323 Scoca Mario 1960 Randogne 1h19:17.2 36:48.1

120 304 Reynard Maxence 1995 1h19:40.2 37:11.1

121 152 Caloz Vincent 1990 Plan-Conthey 1h20:10.6 37:41.5

122 103 Amos Serge 1959 Veyras 1h20:13.7 37:44.6

123 273 Moura Claudio 1986 Luc 1h20:51.5 38:22.4

124 237 Karcher Christoph 1987 1h20:54.3 38:25.2

125 232 Intrator Thomas 1959 Crans-Montana 1h21:31.9 39:02.8

126 247 Luginbühl Jürg 1961 Skiclub Mont Bonvin Mollens 1h21:42.5 39:13.4

127 145 Bombardo Grégory 1978 1h22:31.3 40:02.2

128 250 Maraite Gaëtan 1977 Genolier 1h22:41.2 40:12.1

129 264 Minault Pascal 1963 Crans Montana 1h23:30.0 41:00.9

130 243 Leloup Jean-Philippe 1974 Begnins 1h23:33.8 41:04.7

131 168 Clivaz Paul-Alain 1971 Veyras 1h23:53.5 41:24.4

132 150 Bruttin Christophe 1972 Crans-Montana 1h24:22.9 41:53.8
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133 373 Clivaz Patrice 1958 1h24:28.8 41:59.7

134 118 Bajgrowicz Pierre 1980 1h25:06.6 42:37.5

135 254 Meier Fred Harry 1952 Clan Meier Montana 1h25:37.6 43:08.5

136 226 Hohl Olivier 1965 GVA Team Cointrin 1h25:59.0 43:29.9

137 227 Hohl Gail 1993 GVA Team Montana Village 1h25:59.3 43:30.2

138 108 André Alexis 1969 Prangins 1h26:05.8 43:36.7

139 294 Poisson Samuel 1995 Veyras 1h26:07.9 43:38.8

140 251 May Stéphane 1975 Ovronnaz 1h26:50.1 44:21.0

141 130 Bardone Julien 1990 1h29:57.6 47:28.5

142 129 Bardone Eric 1957 Vessy 1h30:02.5 47:33.4

143 171 Constantin Philippe 1971 Veyras 1h30:35.2 48:06.1

144 119 Balaj Labi 1985 Team En Haut En Bas La Peau Lens 1h31:26.6 48:57.5

145 222 Gouzer Nicolas 1980 Zinal 1h31:27.2 48:58.1

146 293 Poisson Philippe 1964 Veyras 1h31:38.2 49:09.1

147 295 Pontus Christopher 1970 Cas Montana Crans-Montana 1h32:14.5 49:45.4

148 131 Barmaz Hristian 1960 Veyras 1h33:24.7 50:55.6

149 288 Pignat Christophe 1971 Veyras 1h37:23.5 54:54.4

150 346 Zengaffinen Pascal 1970 Sierre 1h37:25.0 54:55.9

151 167 Clavien Xavier 1972 Clavien Family Miège 1h37:37.2 55:08.1

152 110 Antille Pascal 1970 1h37:52.7 55:23.6

153 312 Salis Jérémie 1991 Baden 1h38:37.7 56:08.6

154 290 Poisot Remy 1992 Lausanne 1h39:40.0 57:10.9

155 151 Burkhalter Arnaud 1985 Sullens 1h39:44.1 57:15.0

156 207 Freerks Arnoud 1974 SPP-25 La Rippe 1h40:59.7 58:30.6

157 154 Ceppi Michel 1963 Montana 1h41:51.1 59:22.0

158 257 Meier Leonard 2007 Clan Meier Montana 1h43:32.6 1h01:03.5

159 256 Meier Gregory 1983 Clan Meier Montana 1h43:35.1 1h01:06.0

160 364 RAVICHER Philipp 1977 1h44:13.2 1h01:44.1

161 224 Guslandi Sergio 1974 SPP-25 Ecublens 1h50:35.6 1h08:06.5

162 258 Meier Benjamin 2007 Clan Meier Montana 1h57:58.8 1h15:29.7

163 255 Meier Patric 1976 Clan Meier Montanaw 1h58:00.4 1h15:31.3

164 352 Bucurescu Vlad Barbu 1972 2h11:42.0 1h29:12.9

  Dames Raquettes  

1 325 Silva Carmo 1972 55:22.3

2 348 Zuber Annick 1974 Ca grimpe ! Sierre 1h13:44.5 18:22.2

3 137 Berclaz Sandrine 1975 Ca grimpe ! Sierre 1h13:44.8 18:22.5

4 241 Lasserre Lezia-Marie 2003 Pravidondaz 1h17:43.8 22:21.5

5 189 Dirren Valérie 1989 Triathlon Club Valais Vex 1h23:03.0 27:40.7

6 101 Albertini Laetitia Francesca 1975 Pravidondaz 1h23:31.2 28:08.9

7 292 Poisson Carole 1966 Veyras 1h32:07.2 36:44.9

8 322 Scoca Liliane 1965 Randogne 1h39:04.3 43:42.0

9 230 Hurkova Eva 1977 Sierre 1h39:05.2 43:42.9

  Hommes Raquettes   

1 238 Kuonen Julien 1985 >X< Sierre 51:06.8

2 191 Dirren François 1979 Triathlon Club Valais Vex 1h02:02.6 10:55.8

3 194 Donzé Manuel 1971 Lausanne 1h20:16.5 29:09.7

4 315 Santolaria Xavier 1980 1h22:12.7 31:05.9
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5 117 Bagnoud Cedric 1970 Duillier 1h27:49.8 36:43.0

  Scratch Dames  

1 42 Michaux Helene 1985 Columbia sportwear Canada La Tzoumaz 44:08.9

2 30 Gonja Tijana 1982 Grächen 45:12.4 1:03.5

3 405 Combe Lily 2009 VTT Kids Crans-Montana / ACMS Mollens Vs 47:06.1 2:57.2

4 11 Boyne-Compère Camille 1993 Nutri-Bay.com St-Jean 47:38.1 3:29.2

5 365 Chavaillaz Ilona 1982 Team Chiffelle Sommentier 49:19.9 5:11.0

6 340 Viscolo Anne-Sophie 1998 Crans-Montana 51:11.1 7:02.2

7 235 Jeckelmann Clarisse 1995 Compressport Echandens 51:21.5 7:12.6

8 56 Vionnet Magali 1991 51:34.9 7:26.0

9 320 Sbaï Natalie 1969 Medsport Woman Savièse 51:58.9 7:50.0

10 215 Gardiol Emilie 1988 Baboos Pampigny 52:52.9 8:44.0

11 206 Fellay Camille 1993 Martigny 53:53.7 9:44.8

12 401 Badoux Keren 2009 Valerettealtiski SG St-Maurice Bex 54:30.7 10:21.8

13 406 Combe Mila 2012 VTT Kids Crans-Montana / ACMS Mollens 55:12.7 11:03.8

14 325 Silva Carmo 1972 55:22.3 11:13.4

15 175 Daven Estelle 1988 Savièse 55:27.4 11:18.5

16 409 Emery Eryne 2009 Sierre 55:50.8 11:41.9

17 20 Dubach Jane 1965 VC Elite Susten 56:23.6 12:14.7

18 102 Albrecht Lola 1999 Venthône 57:56.7 13:47.8

19 159 Chevalley Sylvie 1964 Cully 57:57.8 13:48.9

20 199 Emond Heloise 1976 Chene-Bougeries 1h00:05.4 15:56.5

21 195 Duc Regula 1960 Chermignon 1h00:15.8 16:06.9

22 402 Chambovay Margot 2011 Giraff's team Collonges 1h01:35.1 17:26.2

23 201 Erard Donzé Marie 1980 Team MIschabels St-Sulpice 1h01:54.1 17:45.2

24 219 Gex Zélie 1998 1h02:20.5 18:11.6

25 218 Gex Pauline 1994 Choëx 1h02:21.1 18:12.2

26 234 Jäggi Sophie 1981 Team Mischabels 1h02:56.7 18:47.8

27 366 TIEDEMANN Diane 1989 1h03:23.0 19:14.1

28 183 Deillon Bibiane 1983 La Joux 1h03:27.3 19:18.4

29 200 Epiney Camille 1986 Vissoie 1h03:28.3 19:19.4

30 368 Fontannaz Isbabelle 1985 1h04:18.3 20:09.4

31 351 Antonelli Jennifer 1984 Sierre 1h05:19.1 21:10.2

32 253 Mazauric Marlène 1993 1h05:21.6 21:12.7

33 356 SOBRERO Arianna 1996 1h05:40.5 21:31.6

34 345 Wuarin Audrey 1996 Bernex 1h05:52.5 21:43.6

35 181 De Simone Milena 1981 Lausanne 1h06:31.0 22:22.1

36 242 Le Cocq Rachel 1977 Lausanne 1h06:41.1 22:32.2

37 204 Favre Oriane 1987 Delémont 1h07:25.8 23:16.9

38 359 Prapelan Sandrine 1988 1h07:31.4 23:22.5

39 123 Balmer Alice 2006 1h07:38.9 23:30.0

40 209 Fromaget Marie-Laure 1984 Team en Haut en Bas la Peau Chermignon-D'en-Bas 1h07:46.9 23:38.0

41 416 Savioz Vanessa 2008 Arbaz 1h08:32.9 24:24.0

42 299 Reiser Magali 1985 Valais Triathlon Festival Bramois 1h08:37.1 24:28.2

43 196 Duchemin Alexandra 1982 Randogne 1h08:48.6 24:39.7

44 157 Cheseaux Christine 1967 Les Quinquasix Ollon 1h10:00.9 25:52.0

45 330 Sultan Rama 1996 1h10:10.9 26:02.0

46 179 De Rooij Nicoline 1980 1h11:50.3 27:41.4

47 271 Moreillon Sandra 1984 Lens 1h12:01.7 27:52.8

48 266 Monnet Floriane 1985 Lens 1h12:01.8 27:52.9
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49 369 FOURMANOIR Manon 1984 1h12:10.0 28:01.1

50 277 Oriol Clara 1994 1h12:16.0 28:07.1

51 239 Lagger Emilie 1985 Vex 1h12:36.2 28:27.3

52 348 Zuber Annick 1974 Ca grimpe ! Sierre 1h13:44.5 29:35.6

53 137 Berclaz Sandrine 1975 Ca grimpe ! Sierre 1h13:44.8 29:35.9

54 54 Urban Denise 2004 Sierre 1h14:46.1 30:37.2

55 177 De Courten Alix 1977 Bluche 1h15:58.1 31:49.2

56 122 Balmer Emmanuelle 1975 1h16:01.1 31:52.2

57 186 Denyset Sarah 1997 Sierre 1h16:18.2 32:09.3

58 121 Balmer Valerie 1975 Olyval Sierre 1h16:46.3 32:37.4

59 214 Gapany Chloé 1995 bye bye Alex Arbaz 1h16:52.3 32:43.4

60 358 Perruchoud Vanessa 1992 1h16:53.1 32:44.2

61 313 Sallin Mathilde 1997 Martigny 1h17:13.2 33:04.3

62 260 Mercier Slama Candice 1979 1h17:20.9 33:12.0

63 241 Lasserre Lezia-Marie 2003 Pravidondaz 1h17:43.8 33:34.9

64 163 Chollet Naomi 1995 Basel 1h17:52.9 33:44.0

65 265 Minault-Poylo Marine 1995 Lausanne 1h19:13.9 35:05.0

66 291 Poisson Julie 1995 Veyras 1h19:39.2 35:30.3

67 132 Barras Fany 1988 Plan-Conthey 1h20:07.8 35:58.9

68 192 Diserens Camille 1996 1h20:08.2 35:59.3

69 213 Gall Isabelle 1957 Crans Montana 1h20:36.3 36:27.4

70 135 Beney Jessy 1984 Team en Haut en Bas la Peau Sierre 1h20:49.9 36:41.0

71 275 Neyaga Donzé Cécile 1977 Lausanne 1h21:05.8 36:56.9

72 246 Loos Geneviève 1978 Clermont Ferrand 1h22:31.7 38:22.8

73 189 Dirren Valérie 1989 Triathlon Club Valais Vex 1h23:03.0 38:54.1

74 101 Albertini Laetitia Francesca 1975 Pravidondaz 1h23:31.2 39:22.3

75 146 Bonvin Viviane 1981 Chermignon 1h23:52.9 39:44.0

76 124 Balmer Camille 2004 1h25:39.3 41:30.4

77 125 Balmer Pauline 2006 1h25:39.8 41:30.9

78 174 Crettenand Sandra 1975 Charrat 1h26:49.4 42:40.5

79 274 Nanchen Aurélie 1998 Saxon 1h28:26.5 44:17.6

80 335 Torello Viera Ilaria 1976 Muraz-Sierre 1h28:29.0 44:20.1

81 318 Sauer Christianne 1977 Cas montana Crans Montana 1h31:43.4 47:34.5

82 292 Poisson Carole 1966 Veyras 1h32:07.2 47:58.3

83 372 Rey Emilie 1996 1h33:09.6 49:00.7

84 166 Clavien Sylvie 1972 Clavien Family Miège 1h37:39.1 53:30.2

85 228 Hugo Fatima 1974 Vercorin 1h37:50.9 53:42.0

86 371 TATAI Dora 1991 1h38:38.1 54:29.2

87 322 Scoca Liliane 1965 Randogne 1h39:04.3 54:55.4

88 230 Hurkova Eva 1977 Sierre 1h39:05.2 54:56.3

89 161 Chiariotti Carolina 1992 1h39:40.6 55:31.7

90 160 Chiariotti Giulia 1988 Sullens 1h49:52.0 1h05:43.1

91 187 Dethier Daphne 1988 ACM 1h51:23.4 1h07:14.5

92 225 Healy Meredith 1981 Dpo 2h09:40.2 1h25:31.3

  Scratch Hommes  

1 9 Borlat Benjamin 1997 Le Local Vélo Crans Montana 34:22.2

2 49 Rey Nicolas 1984 Cave le Tambourin Corin St Legier 36:06.3 1:44.1

3 28 Gini Balthazar 1998 Amicale du Seuil Genève 36:10.6 1:48.4

4 5 Bannwart Yann 1987 Jean Pellissier Sport Grimisuat 36:27.4 2:05.2

5 27 Gerber Sébastien 1982 Ski Club Nax Nax 36:50.3 2:28.1
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6 36 Lathion Aurélien 2000 Mountain Performance - Pelliss Bramois 37:16.7 2:54.5

7 12 Caloz Mathieu 1992 Miège 37:30.7 3:08.5

8 23 Dupraz Frederic 1974 Crans-Montana 37:39.7 3:17.5

9 66 Débaz Philippe 1978 37:46.2 3:24.0

10 34 Kamerzin Stéphane 1973 Teysalpi/ Physioattitude Pully 38:13.6 3:51.4

11 16 Clapasson Thomas 1999 Dorénaz 38:46.2 4:24.0

12 4 Aymon Stephane 1991 Inalpe2-0.ch Brignon 39:03.0 4:40.8

13 57 Vuichard Jérôme 1996 Bernex 39:15.2 4:53.0

14 32 Gurtner Sébastien 1989 39:37.6 5:15.4

15 10 Boyne Quentin 1990 T4f St-Jean 39:45.5 5:23.3

16 13 Castelltort Sébastien 1976 Prangins 40:44.7 6:22.5

17 39 Loos Cyril 1989 Turin 41:01.4 6:39.2

18 31 Gry Nicolas 1978 Unnormal Trail ASSA Neufgrange 41:33.5 7:11.3

19 15 Cingria Jean 1988 SIS GE La Croix-De-Rozon 41:38.6 7:16.4

20 268 Morandi Xavier 1994 Morges 42:29.1 8:06.9

21 18 De Candolle Charles 1986 Genève 42:39.2 8:17.0

22 8 Beytrison Baptiste 1992 Pont-De-La-Morge 42:46.5 8:24.3

23 65 Clavien Guillaume 1982 42:59.5 8:37.3

24 47 Plamondon Mathieu 1980 43:30.3 9:08.1

25 50 Schwery Simon 1979 Chippis 44:07.6 9:45.4

26 53 Torello Viera Carlo 1978 GSA VALSESIA Strona 44:27.4 10:05.2

27 58 Wisard Quentin 1996 44:54.2 10:32.0

28 37 Laurençon Romain 2004 Troistorrent 44:58.5 10:36.3

29 7 Bétrisey Matmat 1978 Crans 45:01.4 10:39.2

30 62 Bouwmeester Daniel 1981 45:22.9 11:00.7

31 319 Sauthier Grégoire 1988 Bluche (randogne) 45:52.9 11:30.7

32 419 Vallotton Samuel 2009 CA SIERRE Montana-Village 46:04.8 11:42.6

33 52 Studer Christian 1970 VC Elite Leukerbad 46:10.9 11:48.7

34 38 Laurençon Joseph 2003 Vérossaz 46:27.3 12:05.1

35 25 Fleury Pascal 1970 Bike Evasion Montana-Village 46:37.2 12:15.0

36 202 Famey Bernie 1984 Skimo club Børde-Pist Crans-Montana 46:45.2 12:23.0

37 105 Amstein Lucas 1993 Penthéréaz 46:50.6 12:28.4

38 205 Favre Hervé 1969 Crans Vs 47:10.7 12:48.5

39 301 Rey Didier 1987 Team En haut en bas la peau 47:15.5 12:53.3

40 270 Morard Lucas 1989 Défi des Faverges Lens 47:16.0 12:53.8

41 24 Emery Mathias 1984 CA Sierre Corin 47:38.4 13:16.2

42 339 Tufarolo Nicolas 1992 VCA - Vélo club der Armee Salgesch 47:52.4 13:30.2

43 111 Antille Kent 1979 Trail Noble-Contée Miège 48:05.9 13:43.7

44 309 Rossier Guillaume 1986 Pellissier Sport Grone 48:11.1 13:48.9

45 120 Ballestraz Guillaume 1987 Défi des Faverges Icogne 48:12.9 13:50.7

46 153 Grognuz Romain 1997 48:32.6 14:10.4

47 412 Kaufmann Axel 2008 Chene-Bougeries 49:00.7 14:38.5

48 1 Antille Cedric 1982 Club alpin de Crans Montana Meinier 49:30.6 15:08.4

49 26 Fusinaz Paolo 1977 ASD INRUN Villeneuve 49:40.0 15:17.8

50 59 Zorn Philippe 1969 Mollens 49:59.1 15:36.9

51 43 Mocquery John 1982 Unnormal Trail ASSA Neufgrange 50:05.8 15:43.6

52 17 De Alessandri Andrea 1966 Ski club Torino Saint Pierre 50:25.8 16:03.6

53 41 Menoud Damien 1986 Mont Potentiel Chapelle (glâne) 50:28.8 16:06.6

54 355 GUIBERT Noé 1999 50:59.4 16:37.2

55 357 BUTTIER Thomas 1996 51:05.8 16:43.6

56 238 Kuonen Julien 1985 >X< Sierre 51:06.8 16:44.6

57 21 Duc Zacchary 1997 Chermignon 51:09.8 16:47.6

58 198 Emery Francis 1975 Lens 51:12.5 16:50.3
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59 40 Martin Régis 1969 Founex 51:12.8 16:50.6

60 360 BIENZ Joël 1991 51:22.9 17:00.7

61 115 Badet Leonard 1990 Crans-Montana 51:34.2 17:12.0

62 276 Oggier Nicolas 1979 Herens Vex 51:36.7 17:14.5

63 193 Donzé Didier 1982 Mischabels St-Sulpice VD 51:54.5 17:32.3

64 403 Chambovay Thibaud 2009 Giraff's team Collonges 51:58.4 17:36.2

65 259 Meisser Mathieu 1976 Sci club crans montana La Conversion 51:59.5 17:37.3

66 302 Rey Valentin 1991 Ultra Simple Sierre 52:05.9 17:43.7

67 45 Nommer Martin 1983 Neufgrange 52:09.7 17:47.5

68 341 Vollmer Christoph 1974 Vevey 52:17.6 17:55.4

69 60 Zorn Henri 1969 Bluche/randogne 52:26.8 18:04.6

70 172 Cosendai Jonas 1979 Athleteam Lutry Lutry 52:33.6 18:11.4

71 310 Roux Blaise 1974 Medsport Savièse 52:49.1 18:26.9

72 138 Besencon Francois 1965 London 52:54.3 18:32.1

73 141 Bétrisey Jérôme 1971 Lens 53:02.9 18:40.7

74 297 Praplan Philippe 1986 Grimisuat 53:05.6 18:43.4

75 417 Savioz Matéo 2010 Arbaz 53:22.7 19:00.5

76 3 Aschilier Peter 1964 Fieschertal 53:23.1 19:00.9

77 210 Gabella Raphael 1989 Pully 53:25.1 19:02.9

78 262 Michaud Stephane 1972 Crans-Montana 53:26.0 19:03.8

79 236 Joris Lionel 1993 Collombey 53:26.7 19:04.5

80 287 Pfefferlé Baptiste 1988 bye bye Alex Arbaz 53:34.1 19:11.9

81 327 Simonin Alexandre 1986 53:45.3 19:23.1

82 415 Métrailler Julien 2005 Randogne 54:15.2 19:53.0

83 44 Neves João 1988 Sierre 54:58.0 20:35.8

84 285 Peyrot Cyril 1979 Veyrier 54:58.8 20:36.6

85 286 Peyrot Patrick 1979 Conches 54:59.2 20:37.0

86 306 Robyr Xavier 1969 Défi des Faverges Chermignon 55:14.1 20:51.9

87 170 Combe Nicolas 1979 Aprotec-Induni Mollens 55:18.6 20:56.4

88 128 Balmer Michel 1973 55:24.5 21:02.3

89 233 Jaccoud Christophe 1971 Family et Cie Grône 55:25.8 21:03.6

90 244 Leloup Victor Jean Edouard 2007 Begnins 55:26.2 21:04.0

91 349 Zuber Gilles 1988 Team La Capite 55:35.8 21:13.6

92 326 Simonetto Lucky 1992 Choëx 55:42.5 21:20.3

93 134 Beauverd Guillaume 1980 Ski club Crans Montana Vésenaz 55:53.7 21:31.5

94 269 Morard Thomas 1985 Uvrier 55:57.4 21:35.2

95 114 Arnold Bruno 1959 Icogne 56:01.6 21:39.4

96 113 Arnold Peter 1964 Schmitten 56:03.9 21:41.7

97 347 Zorn Alexandre 2005 Bluche 56:09.6 21:47.4

98 223 Groux Nicolas 1984 Genève 56:54.7 22:32.5

99 33 Hedot Antoine 1981 57:04.5 22:42.3

100 328 Slama Patrick 1973 La Conversion 57:26.9 23:04.7

101 350 Zufferey Killian 1994 Chippis 57:29.6 23:07.4

102 317 Sarrasin Didier 1976 Granges Vs 57:30.2 23:08.0

103 162 Chilinski Jacques 1994 Bramois 58:04.5 23:42.3

104 298 Reber Xavier 1985 Saviese 58:07.6 23:45.4

105 284 Petit Julien 1993 Patrouilleur Cry d’Er Icognes 58:10.0 23:47.8

106 337 Tornay Bertrand 1970 Team Monte Leone Montana-Village 58:11.8 23:49.6

107 144 Bogen Matthieu 1992 Movea Bramois 58:17.2 23:55.0

108 307 Rochat Vincent 1980 Triathlon Club Valais Crans-Montana 58:17.5 23:55.3

109 116 Bagnoud David 1983 CCRunning Granges 58:27.1 24:04.9

110 29 Glassey Olivier 1972 Geneve 58:31.6 24:09.4

111 109 Antille Yoann 1997 TC Sierre Sierre 58:39.3 24:17.1
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112 272 Morel Samuel 1980 Gingins 58:42.0 24:19.8

113 164 Chollet Pascal 1986 Team La Capite 58:58.9 24:36.7

114 127 Balmer Yves 1970 Olyval Veyras 59:39.1 25:16.9

115 48 Raskin Mathys 2000 Grimentz 59:48.8 25:26.6

116 334 Thorens François 1971 La Tour-De-Peilz 59:51.7 25:29.5

117 71 Bourqui Didier 1978 Nyon 59:54.7 25:32.5

118 212 Gaier Alexandre 1988 Mollens 59:56.1 25:33.9

119 321 Schaller Philippe 1980 Delémont 1h00:37.6 26:15.4

120 362 Clavien Fabrice 1973 1h01:36.4 27:14.2

121 361 Mathieu Yves 1971 1h01:36.9 27:14.7

122 296 Potalivo Maximilian 1990 St Sulpice 1h01:45.8 27:23.6

123 261 Métrailler Patrick 1974 Lens 1h01:54.7 27:32.5

124 191 Dirren François 1979 Triathlon Club Valais Vex 1h02:02.6 27:40.4

125 283 Perruchoud Loïc 1989 Les Quadrates Valaisans Réchy 1h02:09.8 27:47.6

126 173 Cotroneo Daniel 1986 Team La Capite Monthey 1h02:16.9 27:54.7

127 414 Laurençon Martin 2010 Vérossaz 1h02:47.5 28:25.3

128 155 Chabert Adrien 1995 Chêne-Bougeries 1h03:25.6 29:03.4

129 22 Duc Philippe 1967 Chermingnon 1h03:49.4 29:27.2

130 165 Chudy Loïc 1982 Granges 1h04:05.7 29:43.5

131 249 Maraite Alexandre 2006 Genolier 1h04:28.1 30:05.9

132 208 Friedl Laurent 1977 Montana 1h04:37.2 30:15.0

133 156 Chambovay Edouard 1978 Giraff's team Collonges 1h04:39.7 30:17.5

134 245 Leuillier Arnaud 1981 Lausanne 1h04:43.1 30:20.9

135 180 De Rooij Florian 1988 1h04:51.2 30:29.0

136 211 Gaier Adrien 1991 Conzor Mollens 1h05:16.4 30:54.2

137 229 Hugon Jean-Louis 1958 Judo Club Sierre Corin-De-La-Crête 1h05:19.5 30:57.3

138 353 Seriot Nicolas 1977 Swissquote Run Vercorin 1h05:20.3 30:58.1

139 408 Duchemin Arthur 2012 SC La Lienne Randogne 1h05:20.8 30:58.6

140 289 Piguet Karim 1976 Lausanne 1h05:26.5 31:04.3

141 106 Amstein Philippe 1964 Basel 1h05:27.0 31:04.8

142 342 Wächter Ramon 1979 CA Sierre Chermignon-D'en-Bas 1h05:35.0 31:12.8

143 140 Bétrisey Vincent 1996 Team En haut en bas la peau Lens 1h05:55.9 31:33.7

144 148 Bossard Loris 1975 Bluche 1h06:29.5 32:07.3

145 354 FAURE Jean Luc 1971 1h06:30.0 32:07.8

146 112 Arlettaz Frédéric 1981 Fully 1h07:50.8 33:28.6

147 252 May Arnaud 2003 1h07:58.3 33:36.1

148 104 Amos Samuel 1976 BCVs Mollens 1h08:33.8 34:11.6

149 267 Monnet Alexandre 1984 Veyras 1h08:42.6 34:20.4

150 308 Romano Maxime 1991 Conzor Mollens 1h08:45.3 34:23.1

151 303 Rey Julien 1996 Corin 1h09:31.4 35:09.2

152 126 Balmer Olivier 1968 Olyval Veyras 1h09:37.3 35:15.1

153 169 Clivaz Philippe 1971 Team En Haut En Bas La Peau Chermignon 1h09:46.3 35:24.1

154 158 Cheseaux Jean-Marie 1962 Les Quinquasix Ollon 1h10:01.3 35:39.1

155 185 Denogent Hugo 1989 1h10:10.3 35:48.1

156 6 Baudin Stéphane 1965 St-Léonard 1h10:40.1 36:17.9

157 343 Gogart Frédéric 1978 1h10:57.8 36:35.6

158 367 FROCHAUX Cédric 1992 1h11:06.5 36:44.3

159 182 De Simone Jacques 1978 Lausanne 1h11:14.1 36:51.9

160 331 Susset Adrien 1991 Sierre 1h11:19.4 36:57.2

161 332 Susset Christophe 1990 Grandvaux 1h11:19.9 36:57.7

162 176 David Olivier 1985 1h11:32.1 37:09.9

163 311 Ruppen William 1990 Sierre 1h11:32.6 37:10.4

164 149 Bridy Mathieu 1994 Miège 1h11:56.1 37:33.9
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165 282 Perren Michael 1991 Mollens 1h12:03.5 37:41.3

166 370 FAUCHER Cédric 1987 1h12:10.3 37:48.1

167 142 Biscarrat Sylvain 1995 1h12:12.5 37:50.3

168 19 Debons Nicolas 1978 Triathlon Club Valais Tempo Sp Savièse 1h12:13.2 37:51.0

169 203 Fardel Mathieu 1980 Sion 1h12:58.4 38:36.2

170 344 De VETTOR Didier 1970 1h13:02.1 38:39.9

171 281 Perinetto Cédric 1978 Ski Club Brentaz Vercorin Muraz-Sierre 1h13:06.4 38:44.2

172 363 WILLY Andreas 1965 1h13:27.2 39:05.0

173 278 Oriol Jean-Louis 1957 1h15:47.6 41:25.4

174 338 Tschopp Benjamin 1988 Lausanne 1h15:56.2 41:34.0

175 178 De Palma Marco 1993 Sierre 1h16:18.8 41:56.6

176 240 Larrue Thierry 1965 Crans-Montana 1h16:42.4 42:20.2

177 314 Sallin Loris 1996 Martigny 1h17:35.8 43:13.6

178 107 Amstein Adrian 1995 Penthereaz 1h17:37.8 43:15.6

179 55 Urban Jürgen 1964 Sierre 1h18:50.8 44:28.6

180 263 Minault Edgar 1995 Lausanne 1h18:53.8 44:31.6

181 323 Scoca Mario 1960 Randogne 1h19:17.2 44:55.0

182 304 Reynard Maxence 1995 1h19:40.2 45:18.0

183 152 Caloz Vincent 1990 Plan-Conthey 1h20:10.6 45:48.4

184 103 Amos Serge 1959 Veyras 1h20:13.7 45:51.5

185 194 Donzé Manuel 1971 Lausanne 1h20:16.5 45:54.3

186 273 Moura Claudio 1986 Luc 1h20:51.5 46:29.3

187 237 Karcher Christoph 1987 1h20:54.3 46:32.1

188 232 Intrator Thomas 1959 Crans-Montana 1h21:31.9 47:09.7

189 247 Luginbühl Jürg 1961 Skiclub Mont Bonvin Mollens 1h21:42.5 47:20.3

190 315 Santolaria Xavier 1980 1h22:12.7 47:50.5

191 145 Bombardo Grégory 1978 1h22:31.3 48:09.1

192 250 Maraite Gaëtan 1977 Genolier 1h22:41.2 48:19.0

193 264 Minault Pascal 1963 Crans Montana 1h23:30.0 49:07.8

194 243 Leloup Jean-Philippe 1974 Begnins 1h23:33.8 49:11.6

195 168 Clivaz Paul-Alain 1971 Veyras 1h23:53.5 49:31.3

196 150 Bruttin Christophe 1972 Crans-Montana 1h24:22.9 50:00.7

197 373 Clivaz Patrice 1958 1h24:28.8 50:06.6

198 118 Bajgrowicz Pierre 1980 1h25:06.6 50:44.4

199 254 Meier Fred Harry 1952 Clan Meier Montana 1h25:37.6 51:15.4

200 46 Offret Frederic 1979 Pampigny 1h25:49.0 51:26.8

201 226 Hohl Olivier 1965 GVA Team Cointrin 1h25:59.0 51:36.8

202 227 Hohl Gail 1993 GVA Team Montana Village 1h25:59.3 51:37.1

203 108 André Alexis 1969 Prangins 1h26:05.8 51:43.6

204 294 Poisson Samuel 1995 Veyras 1h26:07.9 51:45.7

205 251 May Stéphane 1975 Ovronnaz 1h26:50.1 52:27.9

206 117 Bagnoud Cedric 1970 Duillier 1h27:49.8 53:27.6

207 130 Bardone Julien 1990 1h29:57.6 55:35.4

208 129 Bardone Eric 1957 Vessy 1h30:02.5 55:40.3

209 171 Constantin Philippe 1971 Veyras 1h30:35.2 56:13.0

210 119 Balaj Labi 1985 Team En Haut En Bas La Peau Lens 1h31:26.6 57:04.4

211 222 Gouzer Nicolas 1980 Zinal 1h31:27.2 57:05.0

212 293 Poisson Philippe 1964 Veyras 1h31:38.2 57:16.0

213 295 Pontus Christopher 1970 Cas Montana Crans-Montana 1h32:14.5 57:52.3

214 35 Lamache Anthony 1974 Genève 1h33:23.4 59:01.2

215 413 Lamache Cognault Anthony 2008 Genève 1h33:24.3 59:02.1

216 131 Barmaz Hristian 1960 Veyras 1h33:24.7 59:02.5

217 288 Pignat Christophe 1971 Veyras 1h37:23.5 1h03:01.3
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218 346 Zengaffinen Pascal 1970 Sierre 1h37:25.0 1h03:02.8

219 167 Clavien Xavier 1972 Clavien Family Miège 1h37:37.2 1h03:15.0

220 110 Antille Pascal 1970 1h37:52.7 1h03:30.5

221 312 Salis Jérémie 1991 Baden 1h38:37.7 1h04:15.5

222 290 Poisot Remy 1992 Lausanne 1h39:40.0 1h05:17.8

223 151 Burkhalter Arnaud 1985 Sullens 1h39:44.1 1h05:21.9

224 207 Freerks Arnoud 1974 SPP-25 La Rippe 1h40:59.7 1h06:37.5

225 154 Ceppi Michel 1963 Montana 1h41:51.1 1h07:28.9

226 257 Meier Leonard 2007 Clan Meier Montana 1h43:32.6 1h09:10.4

227 256 Meier Gregory 1983 Clan Meier Montana 1h43:35.1 1h09:12.9

228 364 RAVICHER Philipp 1977 1h44:13.2 1h09:51.0

229 410 Guslandi Matteo 2010 SPP-25 Ecublens 1h50:17.6 1h15:55.4

230 224 Guslandi Sergio 1974 SPP-25 Ecublens 1h50:35.6 1h16:13.4

231 258 Meier Benjamin 2007 Clan Meier Montana 1h57:58.8 1h23:36.6

232 255 Meier Patric 1976 Clan Meier Montanaw 1h58:00.4 1h23:38.2

233 352 Bucurescu Vlad Barbu 1972 2h11:42.0 1h37:19.8

  Non classés  

Absents (17)

133 Baumann Ryan 1973 Venthône

147 Bornet Pierre 1963 Plan-Les-Ouates

188 Dietrich Pierre-Yves 1958 Fortunau

197 Duchemin Rémi 1979 Randogne

216 Gerber Christopher 1974

217 Germano Giuseppe 1966 Fey

220 Gianotti Raffaella 1976

248 Maitre Yves-Marie 1974 3963 Crans Vs

279 Orsat Stacey 1974 Ski Club Brentaz Vercorin Miege

280 Ozdemir Noemi 1966

300 Rey Caroline 1991 Flanthey

316 Santos Silva Eva Maria 1999

324 Seppey Maxime 1999

333 Tatai Szabo Dora 1991 Baden

404 Chételat Samuel 2006 Sam St Prex

407 Duchemin Marie 2008 CA Sierre Randogne

411 Kamerzin Emma 2011 Tri Team Pully Pully

Abandons (3)

136 Benninghoff Katrin 1965 Crans-Montana

139 Besencon Thibaud 1998 Genève

221 Girod Audrey 1984 Genève

 (DNS : Absent, DNF : Abandon, DSQ : Disqualifié, NPS : Interdiction de départ)


